

St. Patrick's Day Parade



<u>Hoofbeats</u>

About the Cover: The club plans to participate in the 2019 St. Partick's Day Parade on Saturday, March 16th. The cover photo is from our participation in 2017.

This year's parade begins at 12 noon. Club participants include Tom A., Neil S., Stever N., Mark D., Brian S., Chris B., Dave B., Rex H., and Marc S.

About Us

Rocky Mountain Mustangers, PO Box 7102, Colorado Springs, CO 80933

Rocky Mountain Mustangers, Inc. (referred to as "RMMC") is incorporated as a nonprofit organization. Our purpose is to preserve and promote interest in all model years of the Ford Mustang and other Ford Motor Company vehicles. RMMC offers its members the opportunity to participate in a variety of cruises, activities, exhibitions, competitive events, and exchanges of knowledge and



experience. We provide fellowship with other members to help assist in the hobby of enjoying our cars.

Contents

Club News3
Social Media Stuff5
Clothing6
Sponsors7
Membership Benefits8
Membership Form9
Club Information10



Club News

Hap & Sara were recently in France ... Lousy, small, and narrow two-lane roads, but they found a Mustang.



Ross shares this link: <u>2005-2014 Mustang GT Depreciation</u>





Jeff's 5.4L Coyote short block finally arrived. The short block swap has begun.





<u>Hoofbeats</u>



Social Media Stuff

Ford Private Collection



Nice BOSS ...





Clothing

There are two sources of club clothing: All American Sports, and Lands' End.

All American Sports is located in the Springs at 3690 N. Academy. Lands' End is an online clothing store. Both provide clothing that includes the club's logo. Both are purchased online through the links below.

All American Sports



Gildan - DryBlend 50 Cotton/50 Poly T-Shirt \$12.00



Gildan ® - Ladies Ultra Cotton ® 100% Cotton T-Shirt \$12.00

Lands' End

Rocky Mountain Mustangers stitched-logo apparel is available from Lands' End.

The logo is shown to the left. Clothing items include shirts, sweaters, blazers, jackets, and caps.:



The cost of an item is the cost to apply the logo to the item you select (\$8.50) plus the cost of the item itself, and shipping (typically \$9.95 for multiple items). There is no minimum quantity; orders may be placed for single items. The time from placing the order to receiving it is typically three weeks.

<u>Hoofbeats</u>



Sponsors

















Membership Benefits

ROCKY MOUNTAIN MUSTANG CLUB



MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

Phil Long Ford is proud to be the official sponsor of the Rocky Mountain Mustang Club. Our partnership gives you access to VIP benefits at our dealership. If you have not received your Rocky Mountain Mustang Club VIP membership card, please talk to your club president to get one. The VIP membership card must be presented at the time of service or sale to receive benefits. Excludes 350 and 350R Mustangs.

- > \$29.95 Oil Changes Plus shop supplies and tax.
- > All Parts will be offered at 25% off retail pricing.
- > Service & Body Shop labor will be offered at 15% off retail rate.
- > All new vehicles will be offered at \$500 over the invoice (based on availability).
- ➤ All used vehicles inventory will be offered at \$750 under internet pricing.

Our experienced and knowledgeable sales, parts and services teams have been notified of these benefits for The Rocky Mountain Mustangers. When the VIP membership card is presented, all above pricing and benefits will be credited.

Additionally, we have a great Thank You Cash program, and just for being a Mustang VIP Member, we want to give you EXTRA cash rewards. Start earning today! Here's how it works; contact me personally (my contact details are below), give me your name and VIP membership number along with the name and contact information of the friend or family member interested in purchasing a vehicle and I will set up an appointment with them. If your friend or family member purchases a new or used vehicle, we will reward cash benefits based on the established Prospector's Club rules.

My team is committed to providing you with an excellent sales, service, and parts experience. Stop in or call anytime...we are her to serve you!

Angel Leon

Sales Consultant Phil Long Ford of Motor City

1212 Motor City Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80905 office (719) 575-7074

aleon@phillong.com



Membership Form

Rocky Mountain Mustangers Club

2019 Membership Form
Please bring to a meeting or mail to:
RMMC, P.O. Box 7102, Colorado Springs, CO 80933
PLEASE PRINT



Name:			
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
Phone:			
Email:			
Spouse's name:		Children's names:	
Vehicle(s):			
YEAR	MODEL	BODY STYLE	
YEAR	MODEL	BODY STYLE	
		BODY STYLE	
RMMC name t	ag. bership: \$32.00		
NOTE: Membe	rship renewal is due yearly	by the February club meeting.	
Insurance Rele	ease Statement		
the Rocky Mount injury, or loss to further attest t	ntain Mustangers, Inc., its me person or property which mig	le for my automobile(s) and its contembers, and any volunteers from an ght or does arise out of participation ub sponsored event is/are covered	d against any claim for damage, in any club sanctioned activity. I
Member Signa	ture:	D	ate:
Name of your	Insurance Company:		-
•	ided on this form is club confid	ential and not to be released without	the club member's knowledge and



Club Information

Club Events Quick Look

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

St. Patrick's Day Parade, March 16th

APRIL

Mustang Birthday Party, April 16th

MAY

JUNE

Rocky Mountain Mustang Roundup

JULY

Club Picnic, JULY 21st

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

Fall Colors Tour

OCTOBER

Garage Tour

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

Christmas Party



2019 Club Officers and Committee Members

PAT President

president@mustangers.com

REED Vice President

vicepresident@mustangers.com

ROSS Secretary

secrertary@mustangers.com

DAVE Treasurer

treasurer@mustangers.com

JAMIE Board Chair

chariman@mustangers.com

WES Cruise Controller

cruise@mustanges.com

TOM Prize Patrol

raffle@mustangers.com

WES Webmaster

webmaster@mustangers.com

JEFF Newsletter

newsletter@mustangers.com

Club meetings are held the third Saturday of each month.

Board meetings are held the first Tuesday of each month beginning at 6:30pm.